

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1433

ANSWERED ON- 02/08/2024


INDIAN INSTITUTE OF HANDLOOM TECHNOLOGY AT FULIA


1433. SHRI SAMIK BHATTACHARYA:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:


(a) the reasons for the Indian Institute of Handloom Technology in Fulia, West Bengal has not started any undergraduate or postgraduate courses even after ten years of its establishment;


(b) the specific challenges that have prevented the initiation of undergraduate and postgraduate programs at IIHT in Fulia, and steps being taken to address these issues; and


(c) whether Government is monitoring the institute's progress and performance?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI PABITRA MARGHERITA)


(a) & (b): The infrastructure facilities at Indian Institute of Handloom Technology (IIHT) Fulia have been developed in accordance with All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) norms for conducting 3 year Diploma Course only.


(c): Yes. The performance and progress of all IIHTs including IIHT Fulia, is regularly monitored at various levels.
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